New Ulm Farmers Market Annual Vendor Agreement

This agreement, entered upon this date, ______, between New Ulm Area Chamber of Commerce, located at 1 N Minnesota St, New Ulm, MN 56073, and

located at

(Vendor),

(address),

allows aforesaid vendor to participate in the New Ulm Farmers Market and allows aforesaid vendor access to the property leased from A to Zinnia Floral & Gifts, 15 S Broadway St, New Ulm and the adjacent portion of 1st Street S in downtown New Ulm, MN 56073, during market operation: Thursdays from the hours of 2:30 to 5:30 PM (Central Daylight Time), and Saturdays from the hours of 9:00 AM to 12:00 PM (Central Daylight Time). The parties agree as follows:

New Ulm Area Chamber of Commerce shall provide:

- 1) The use of 10', 20' or 30' spaces in New Ulm, at the above-mentioned address, to set up a booth for aforesaid vendors to sell their products.
- 2) Marketing and promotion of the Markets, as determined by the Chamber.
- 3) Space for vendors at the market as purchased by the vendor for each day selling.

Vendor shall provide:

- Payment to New Ulm Area Chamber in the amount of <u>\$10/Chamber Member or</u> <u>\$15 non-member</u> for up to 10' selling space, and <u>\$15/Chamber Member or \$20</u> <u>non-member</u> for up to 20' space, and <u>\$20/Chamber Member or \$25 non-member</u> for up to 30' space for each day of participation....rain or shine.
- A one-time annual payment of <u>\$25 Chamber Members / \$30 non-members / \$10</u> <u>Junior</u> to New Ulm Area Chamber of Commerce for New Ulm Farmers Market Association membership fee.
- 3) Aforesaid vendor also agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the New Ulm Area Chamber of Commerce, its officers, affiliates, partners, agents, contractors, and employees, as well as A to Zinnia and the City of New Ulm and its officers, affiliates, partners, agents, contractors and employees, from and against any and all losses, both known and unknown, as well as any and all damages, injuries, causes of action, claims, liabilities, judgments or expenses, including reasonable attorney's fees and court costs, arising out of the negligence of the vendor.

Agreed By:

VENDOR	、	New Ulm Chamber
DATE		DATE
PHONE#		

_